# SCHEDULE

## SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 2 square metres, situated in Block VI, Puniu Survey District, being part Lot 5, D.P. 8792; as shown on plan S.O. 47624, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton, and thereon marked "A".

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of September 1976. W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 72/3/2B/0; Hn. D.O. 72/3/2B/04/1)

Declaring Road in Block III, Maketu Survey District, Tauranga County, to be a Government Road and to be Stopped

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby:

(a) Declares the pieces of road described in the Schedule hereto to be a Government road, and

(b) Stops the said road.

#### SCHEDULE

### SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road, situated in Block III, Maketu Survey District, described as follows:

'Area

ha Adjoining or passing through

- 0.0565 Pukaingataru B 31 A Block; marked "B" on plan S.O. 47383.
- 47383.
  1.0540 Pukaingataru B 4 Block, part Lot 4, D.P. 29440, and Sections 8 and 9, Block III, Maketu Survey District; marked "C" on plan S.O. 47383.
  0.7287 Section 9, Block III, Maketu Survey District, part Pukaingataru B 4 Block, part Pukaingataru B 5 B Block, and part Lot 3, D.P. 29440; marked "D" on plan S.O. 47384.

As shown on the plans marked as above mentioned and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1976.

- W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.
- (P.W. 72/2/3/0; Hn. D.O. 72/2/3A/04)

Declaring Land Taken for a Limited Access Road in Block III, Maketu Survey District, Tauranga County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, sufficient agreements to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for a limited access road, from and after the 23rd day of September 1976.

## SCHEDULE

#### SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land, situated in Block III, Maketu Survey District, described as follows:

Area

 $m^2$ 

Being

- 2547 Part Lot 4, D.P. 29440; marked "E" on plan S.O. 47383.
- 796 Part Pukaingataru B 5 B Block; marked "N" on plan S.O. 47384.
- 762 Part Lot 3, D.P. 29440; marked "L" on plan S.O. 47384 5186 Part Pukaingataru B 5 B Block; marked "H" on
- plan S.O. 47385. 259 Part Pukaingataru B 5 A Block; marked "I" on
- plan S.O. 47385. 3037 Part Pukaingataru B 1 E 1 Block; marked "K" on plan S.O. 47385.

As shown on the plans marked as above mentioned, and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton. Being

A. R. P.

1 1 5 Part Pukaingataru B 31 A Block.

As shown on plan M.O.W. 24619 (S.O. 44723) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 72/2/3/0; Hn. D.O. 72/2/3A/04)

# Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block XIV, Hastings Survey District, Thames-Coromandel District

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, sufficient agreements to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road, from and after the 23rd day of September 1976.

## SCHEDULE

## SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land, situated in Block XIV, Hastings Survey District, described as follows:

Area

 $m^2$ 

Part Lot 2, D.P. 29587; marked "B" on plan. Part Lot 1, D.P. 29587; marked "C" on plan. 17

Being

shown on plan S.O. 48251, lodged in the office of the As Chief Surveyor at Hamilton, and thereon marked as above mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 72/25/2C/0; Hn. D.O. 72/25/2C/05)

## Declaring Leasehold Estates in Land Taken for the Purposes of a Road in Inangahua County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, sufficient agreements to that effect having been entered into, the leasehold estate in the land firstly and secondly described in the Schedule hereto, held from Her Majesty the Queen by Jack Ferguson, of Maruia, farmer, under and by virtue of lease in perpetuity No. 672, recorded in Volume 42, folio 224, Nelson Land Registry, and the leasehold estate in the land thirdly described in the Schedule hereto, held from Her Majesty the Queen by Hunter's (Rahu) Limited, under and by virtue of renewable lease recorded in Volume 2B Her Majesty the Queen by Hunter's (Rahu) Limited, under and by virtue of renewable lease recorded in Volume 2B, folio 223, Nelson Land Registry, and also the leasehold estate in the land fourthly and fifthly described in the Schedule hereto, held from Her Majesty the Queen by Kelly's (Rahu) Limited, under and by virtue of renewable lease recorded in Volume 141, folio 33, Nelson Land Registry, are hereby taken for the numbers of a road from and after the 23rd day taken for the purposes of a road, from and after the 23rd day of September 1976.

## SCHEDULE

### NELSON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land, described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

- 0 1 7.2 Part Section 1 (2 of 1); coloured blue on plan S.O. 10678.
- Part Section 1 (2 of 1); coloured blue on plan 0 0 19.4 S.O. 10678.
- Part Section 13S, Maruia Settlement; coloured blue 0 0 35.9 plan S.O. 10678.

Situated in Block XV, Rahu Survey District.

A. R. P. Being

- 0 0 27.1 Part Section 10S, Maruia Settlement; coloured blue on plan S.O. 10679.
- Part Section 10S. Maruja Settlement; coloured blue on plan S.O. 10679. 0 2 17.1
  - Situated in Block XI, Rahu Survey District.

As shown on the plans marked and coloured as above mentioned, and lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Nelson.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 72/65/12/0; Ch. D.O. 40/72/65/12/7)

## Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block I, Maramarua Survey District, Franklin County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road and shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Franklin, from and after the 23rd day of September 1976.